Melton Borough
Council. Charges
apply Mon - Sat
including
Bank/Public
Holidays, excluding
Christmas Day.
7.30am - 6.00pm

Harborough District
Council - Market
Harborough
Charges apply
7.00am - 6.00pm

Short Stay Car Parks

Up to 1/2 hour

Up to 1 hour

£0.60

Up to 2 hours

£1.20

Up to 3 hours

£1.80

Up to 4 hours

Over 4 hours

Long Stay Car Parks

up to 1/2 hour

Up to 1 hour

Up to 2 hours

£1.00

Up to 3 hours

Over 3 hours

over 3 hours (except
Wednesdays)

Over 3 hours (Wednesday only)

Over 3 hrs (Friday only)

Up to 4 hours

£2.00

Over 4 hours

Up to 5 hours

Over 5 hours

4 - 8 hours

8-24 hrs

All Day

£3.00

Up to 6 hours and over

Sundays and Bank Holidays

£0.50
£1.00
£1.50
£3.00

£1.00
£2.00

Harborough District

6.00pm

Free

Free

£0.50
£1.00
£1.50
£3.00

£1.00
£2.00

Rutland County Council -
Oakham charging applys
Council - Lutterworth. Mon - Sat 8am - 6pm,
Charges apply 7.00am - No Charge on Sundays

and Bank Holidays.

£0.50
£0.70
£1.50
£1.80

£1.70

£3.00

£4.10

Rutland County Council
- Uppingham.
Charges apply Mon -
Sa 8am - 6pm. No
charge Sundays or
Bank Holidays

£0.20
£0.80
£1.40
£2.20

£1.40
£2.20



Evening charge

Weekly (Mon - Fri)

£7.00

Weekly (Mon-Sat)

Coach Park 24 hrs or part
thereof

COMMENTS

Charges slightly

below existing MBC below existing MBC

charges.Day rates
are comparable.

Charges slightly

Charges slightly below
existing MBC

charges.Day rates are charges.Day rates are

comparable.

comparable.

Cheaper than MBC
but much smaller
town



South Kesteven
District Council -

Grantham.

Charges apply Mon - Council - Stamford.

Sat 8am - 6pm
Sundays & Bank

Holidays Free

£0.50
£0.80
£1.30
£1.80
£3.00
£4.00

£1.80

£2.50

£3.00

South Kesteven District

Charges apply Mon - Sat
8am - 6pm. Sundays and

Bank Holidays Free

£0.50
£0.80
£1.30
£1.80
£3.00
£4.00

£3.00

North West Leicestershire
District Council - Ashby.
Charging period from 8am -
5pm Monday - Saturday

£0.50
£0.80
£1.20

£0.50
£0.80
£1.20
£2.20

North West Leicestershire

Distrit Council - Ashby -  North West Leicestershire
Royal Hotel, Station Rd - District Council -
Charging period from 8am Coalville. Charges apply
- 5pm Monday to Saturday Mon-Sat 8am - 5pm

£0.50
£0.80
£1.20

£0.50
£1.00 £0.80
£2.00 £1.20
£2.00

£3.00
£4.00



£10.00 £10.00

Charges more than

MBC for short stay Charges more than MBC

but same daily rate for short stay but same

in long stay car daily rate in long stay car Charges below MBC for Similar charges for long Charges below MBC for
parks parks both short & long stay stay parking both short & long stay



Charnwood Borough
Council,Loughborough
Beehive Lane, Pinfold Gate
and Granby Street. Charges
apply Mon - Sat 6am - 6pm

£0.20
£0.50
£1.50
£2.10

£0.50

Blaby District Council.
Charges apply Monday
to saturdays inclusive
between the hours of
8.00am and 6.00pm

£0.10
£1.50
£4.50

Hinckley &

Bosworth
Borough
Council
Hinckley

charges apply
Monday to
Saturday short

stay

£0.70
£1.20
£1.50
£2.60
£4.80

£2.40

Hinckley &
Bosworth

Borough Council
Market Bosworth Newark and
charges apply

Monday to

Saturday short

stay

£0.20
£0.50

£1.00
£2.00

Sherwood

Council

Newark town

centre

£1.00
£1.60

£2.50
£4.50

Teighbridge

Council Newton
Abbot town centre

charges

£0.50
£0.90
£1.80
£2.10
£2.80
£3.90



£0.50

Lower rate for one hour
parking but higher rates
for two and three hour
stays

Nominal rate for short
stay but higher daily
rate

Similar
charges to
MBC but
cheaper long
stay parking

Lower charges
than MBC but
smaller town

Higher
charges for
one
hour,lower
for longer
periods



