Short Stay Car Parks	Melton Borough Council. Charges apply Mon - Sat including Bank/Public Holidays, excluding Christmas Day. 7.30am - 6.00pm	Harborough District Council - Market Harborough Charges apply 7.00am - 6.00pm	Harborough District Council - Lutterworth. Charges apply 7.00am 6.00pm	Rutland County Council - Oakham charging applys Mon - Sat 8am - 6pm, - No Charge on Sundays and Bank Holidays.	Rutland County Council - Uppingham. Charges apply Mon - Sa 8am - 6pm. No charge Sundays or Bank Holidays
Up to 1/2 hour				£0.50	
Up to 1 hour	£0.60	1	Free	£0.70	
Up to 2 hours	£1.20	-			
Up to 3 hours	£1.80	-			
Up to 4 hours	21.00	£1.50			£2.20
Over 4 hours		£3.00			22.20
Long Stay Car Parks		20.00	20.00	,	
up to 1/2 hour					
Up to 1 hour			Free		
Up to 2 hours	£1.00				
Up to 3 hours				£1.70	£1.40
Over 3 hours					£2.20
over 3 hours (except					
Wednesdays)				£3.00	
Over 3 hours (Wednesday only)				£4.10	
Over 3 hrs (Friday only)					
Up to 4 hours	£2.00	£1.00	£1.00)	
Over 4 hours		£2.00	£2.00)	
Up to 5 hours					
Over 5 hours					
4 - 8 hours					
8 - 24 hrs		ļ			
All Day	£3.00	ļ			
Up to 6 hours and over					
Sundays and Bank Holidays					

Evening charge	
Weekly (Mon - Fri)	£7.00
Weekly (Mon-Sat)	
Coach Park 24 hrs or part	1
thereof	

COMMENTS

Charges slightly below existing MBC below existing MBC charges.Day rates are comparable. Charges slightly below existing MBC charges.Day rates are comparable.

Charges slightly Charges slightly below below existing MBC existing MBC charges.Day rates are comparable. Charges slightly below existing MBC existing MBC charges.Day rates are comparable.

Cheaper than MBC but much smaller town

South Kesteven District Council - Grantham. Charges apply Mon- Sat 8am - 6pm Sundays & Bank Holidays Free	South Kesteven District - Council - Stamford. Charges apply Mon - Sat 8am - 6pm. Sundays and Bank Holidays Free	North West Leicestershire District Council - Ashby . Charging period from 8am -	North West Leicestershire Distrit Council - Ashby - Royal Hotel, Station Rd - Charging period from 8am - 5pm Monday to Saturday	•
£0.50	£0.50			
£0.80				£0.50
£1.30	£1.30	£0.80		£0.80
£1.80	£1.80	£1.20		£1.20
£3.00				
£4.00	£4.00			
£1.80		£0.50 £0.80 £1.20 £2.20	£1.00 £2.00	£0.50 £0.80 £1.20 £2.00
£2.50				

£3.00

£3.00

£3.00 £4.00 £10.00 £10.00

Charges more than MBC for short stay Charges more than MBC but same daily rate for short stay but same daily rate in long stay car Charges below MBC for in long stay car parks parks

both short & long stay

Similar charges for long Charges below MBC for both short & long stay stay parking

Charnwood Borough Council, Loughborough Beehive Lane, Pinfold Gate and Granby Street. Charges apply Mon - Sat 6am - 6pm	Blaby District Council. Charges apply Monday to saturdays inclusive between the hours of 8.00am and 6.00pm	Hinckley & Bosworth Borough Council Hinckley charges apply Monday to Saturday short stay	Hinckley & Bosworth Borough Council Market Bosworth charges apply Monday to Saturday short stay	Newark and Sherwood Council Newark town centre	Teighbridge Council Newton Abbot town centre charges
£0.20					£0.50
£0.50		£0.70	£0.20	£1.00	£0.90
£1.50		£1.20	£0.50	£1.60	£1.80
£2.10	£0.10	£1.50			£2.10
	£1.50	£2.60	£1.00	£2.50	£2.80
	£4.50	£4.80	£2.00	£4.50	£3.90

		Similar		Higher charges for
Lower rate for one hour		charges to		one
parking but higher rates	Nominal rate for short	MBC but	Lower charges	hour,lower
for two and three hour	stay but higher daily	cheaper long	than MBC but	for longer
stays	rate	stay parking	smaller town	periods